
Name A B C D E Total Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total LG Count

1 Michael Bell L 44 7 51 41.01 7 48.01 41.01 7 48.01 45 8 53 50.04 9 59.04 259.06 6
2 Tyson Trotter L 39 8 47 49.01 9 58.01 37 7 44 43.01 7 50.01 41 9 50 249.02 2
3 Anthony Hall L 35.01 7 42.01 45.01 8 53.01 39 6 45 42.01 7 49.01 44 7 51 240.03 3
4 Chris Goulden L 31 5 36 39 7 46 38.01 7 45.01 48.02 9 57.02 38 7 45 229.03 3
5 Stephen Pelin L 41.01 8 49.01 41 7 48 40 7 47 33 8 41 35 9 44 229.01 1
6 Barry Tucker L 38 8 46 44 7 51 28 7 35 42 7 49 39 7 46 227 0
7 Rick Collins L 40 7 47 29 4 33 40 8 48 46 8 54 32 7 39 221 0
7 Les Fraser L 30 8 38 31 5 36 40 9 49 42 8 50 42 6 48 221 0
7 Lee‐Ann VM L 35 7 42 35 6 41 43 8 51 41 7 48 33 6 39 221 0
10 Matt Paroz L 38 6 44 28 9 37 29 5 34 44 7 51 45.01 7 52.01 218.01 1
11 Glen Seaman L 37 6 43 43.01 7 50.01 44.01 8 52.01 27 5 32 34 6 40 217.02 2
12 Mick Easton L 42 7 49 35.01 6 41.01 35 6 41 35 7 42 34 6 40 213.01 1
13 Tracy Deehan L 45.01 7 52.01 44.01 8 52.01 27 6 33 41.01 7 48.01 18 4 22 207.03 3
14 Vince Vaina L 29 6 35 21 5 26 39 7 46 44 8 52 35 7 42 201 0
15 Glen Aarsen L 21 5 26 37 6 43 43 7 50 33 5 38 33 3 36 193 0
16 Nick Aagren L 36.01 6 42.01 25 4 29 34 5 39 34 7 41 35 6 41 192.01 1
17 P VM L 33 6 39 27 4 31 27 7 34 35 01 6 41 01 35 7 42 187 01 1
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17 Pete VM L 33 6 39 27 4 31 27 7 34 35.01 6 41.01 35 7 42 187.01 1
18 Ian Latter L 41 7 48 25 5 30 38 6 44 32 4 36 19 6 25 183 0
19 Mariette Rigby L 17 3 20 34 4 38 32.01 4 36.01 29 2 31 45.01 8 53.01 178.02 2
20 Sean Ambrose L 28 5 33 36 6 42 40.01 0 40.01 27 3 30 26 4 30 175.01 1
21 Peter Varley L 23 5 28 40.01 7 47.01 25.01 5 30.01 29 6 35 29 5 34 174.02 2
22 Russ Stone L 30 5 35 33.01 6 39.01 25 3 28 11 3 14 49.01 8 57.01 173.02 2
23 Alan Esler L 35 5 40 25 6 31 27.01 3 30.01 30 4 34 30 4 34 169.01 1
24 John Butts L 27 3 30 29.01 4 33.01 31 5 36 24 2 26 27 6 33 158.01 1
25 John McQuire L 29 5 34 17 0 17 29 3 32 16 6 22 43.01 9 52.01 157.01 1
26 Chris Rigby L 19 1 20 27 3 30 17 4 21 36 6 42 33 5 38 151 0
27 Karl Keuhn L 26.01 4 30.01 19 4 23 26 5 31 23 4 27 30.01 5 35.01 146.02 2
28 John Lavaring L 27.01 5 32.01 17 3 20 26 1 27 24 3 27 27 5 32 138.01 1
29 Tim Pavey L 26 3 29 25 4 29 27 5 32 19 5 24 23 0 23 137 0
30 Jim Lyall L 33.01 5 38.01 30 6 36 22 6 28 25 3 28 5 1 6 136.01 1
31 Brad Gooley L 27 5 32 17 1 18 33 6 39 20 5 25 16 2 18 132 0
32 Ron O’Sullivan L 25 4 29 6 6 12 26 6 32 23 5 28 14 6 20 121 0
33 Luke Easter L 21 5 26 17 2 19 22 2 24 18 2 20 27.01 0 27.01 116.01 1
34 Keith Dowell H 22 4 26 23 6 29 20 3 23 33 4 37 0 0 0 115 0
35 Andrew R L 17 0 17 27 4 31 29 5 34 0 0 0 22 3 25 107 0
36 James Titterton L 12 1 13 11 4 15 8 0 8 17 0 17 31.01 6 37.01 90.01 1
37 John Vaina L 9 1 10 11 2 13 21 3 24 6 1 7 29 3 32 86 0
38 Jodi Lyall L  5 1 6 9 9 18 24 3 27 13 0 13 9 1 10 74 0
39 Siddarth Kukreti L 2 1 3 5 0 5 8 1 9 12 0 12 36 6 42 71 0
40 Malcolm Wright L 9 0 9 9 0 9 7 0 7 15 1 16 5 1 6 47 040 Malcolm Wright L 9 0 9 9 0 9 7 0 7 15 1 16 5 1 6 47 0
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Name A B C D E Total Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count

1 Tyson Trotter H 48.01 8 56.01 48.01 8 56.01 38.01 7 45.01 46.02 8 54.02 47 8 55 266.05 5
2 Annie Elliott H 39 8 47 44.01 7 51.01 48.02 8 56.02 42.01 8 50.01 46.01 8 54.01 258.05 5
3 Michael Bell H 35.01 6 41.01 43.01 8 51.01 48 9 57 43 8 51 33 7 40 240.02 2
4 Anthony Hall H 38 6 44 45 8 53 42 8 50 36 6 42 37 6 43 232 0
5 Lee‐Ann VM H 31 6 37 42.01 7 49.01 42 6 48 36 7 43 43.01 8 51.01 228.02 2
6 Anthony Bending H 34.01 7 41.01 40 6 46 34 6 40 44.02 8 52.02 36.01 6 42.01 221.04 4
7 Dave Groves H 34 3 37 37 7 44 36.01 6 42.01 38 5 43 46.01 8 54.01 220.02 2
8 Stuart Elliott H 38.01 6 44.01 41.01 6 47.01 43.02 7 50.02 28 5 33 38 7 45 219.04 4
9 Stefan Karllson H 40 7 47 41.01 6 47.01 26 4 30 33 6 39 45 8 53 216.01 1
10 Nick Aagren H 36 5 41 44 8 52 28 5 33 40 6 46 36 6 42 214 0
11 Patricia Bernard H 36.01 7 43.01 39 7 46 27.01 2 29.01 48 8 56 30 6 36 210.02 2
12 Chris Goulden H 46.01 9 55.01 33 7 40 43.01 7 50.01 45 8 53 1 6 7 205.02 2
12 Vince Vaina H 36.01 5 41.01 34.01 3 37.01 44 7 51 41 7 48 21 7 28 205.02 2
14 Glen Seaman H 35 6 41 37.01 4 41.01 35 7 42 29 6 35 39 7 46 205.01 1
15 Les Fraser H 30 5 35 32.01 4 36.01 33 4 37 32 6 38 44 8 52 198.01 1
16 Russ Le Maitre H 37 5 42 29 5 34 34 6 40 37 7 44 30 6 36 196 0
17 Barry Tucker H 37 7 44 30 7 37 27 5 32 35 6 41 34.01 1 35.01 189.01 1
18 Tim Pavey H 25 3 28 37.01 6 43.01 36 6 42 31 4 35 32 8 40 188.01 1
19 John McQuire H 30 5 35 33 5 38 30 6 36 36.02 6 42.02 28.01 4 32.01 183.03 3
20 Pete VM H 30 4 34 43 9 52 16 2 18 23 3 26 40.01 6 46.01 176.01 1
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21 Robert Bernard H 40 6 46 26 6 32 39.01 5 44.01 27.01 4 31.01 13 6 19 172.02 2
22 Rob White H 8 4 12 38 6 44 28 4 32 34 6 40 36 8 44 172 0
23 Tony Souter L 29 2 31 36 7 43 38.01 7 45.01 43.01 8 51.01 0 0 0 170.02 2
24 Amanda Smith H 39 8 47 35.01 5 40.01 30 3 33 36.01 7 43.01 3 2 5 168.02 2
25 Karl Keuhn H 23 6 29 20 1 21 39 8 47 46.03 8 54.03 13 0 13 164.03 3
26 Glen Aarsen 34 5 39 22.01 2 24.01 35 7 42 24.02 1 25.02 27 5 32 162.03 3
27 Kevin Sloan H 30 3 33 24 5 29 29 6 35 26 0 26 30 4 34 157 0
28 Malcolm Wright H 27 4 31 38.01 7 45.01 19 6 25 26 4 30 14 1 15 146.01 1
29 Glen McCarthy H 18 4 22 34 7 41 28.01 3 31.01 24 5 29 11 6 17 140.01 1
30 Paul Deehan H 25 3 28 28.01 4 32.01 17 6 23 11 3 14 36 6 42 139.01 1
31 Paul Krebs H 19 6 25 23 5 28 19 4 23 17 1 18 37 6 43 137 0
32 John Vaina H 22 6 28 33 8 41 25 5 30 9 5 14 13 5 18 131 0
33 Ron Parkes H 21 5 26 16 0 16 12 5 17 33 4 37 18 5 23 119 0
34 Peter Fasistsas H 27.01 3 30.01 9 3 12 15 3 18 16 3 19 20 6 26 105.01 1
35 Andrew R H 8 4 12 18.01 2 20.01 11 0 11 1 1 2 19 3 22 67.01 1

Name Class A B C D E Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count

1 Tyson Trotter HG 48.01 8 56.01 48.01 8 56.01 38.01 7 45.01 46.02 8 54.02 47 8 55 266.05 0 5
2 Michael Bell LG 44 7 51 41.01 7 48.01 41.01 7 48.01 45 8 53 50.04 9 59.04 0 259.06 6
3 Annie Elliott HG 39 8 47 44.01 7 51.01 48.02 8 56.02 42.01 8 50.01 46.01 8 54.01 258.05 0 5
4 Tyson Trotter LG 39 8 47 49.01 9 58.01 37 7 44 43.01 7 50.01 41 9 50 0 249.02 2
5 A h H ll LG 35 01 7 42 01 45 01 8 53 01 39 6 45 42 01 7 49 01 44 7 51 0 240 03 3

Combined Leader Board
Totals

5 Anthony Hall LG 35.01 7 42.01 45.01 8 53.01 39 6 45 42.01 7 49.01 44 7 51 0 240.03 3
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6 Michael Bell HG 35.01 6 41.01 43.01 8 51.01 48 9 57 43 8 51 33 7 40 240.02 0 2
7 Anthony Hall HG 38 6 44 45 8 53 42 8 50 36 6 42 37 6 43 232 0 0
8 Chris Goulden LG 31 5 36 39 7 46 38.01 7 45.01 48.02 9 57.02 38 7 45 0 229.03 3
9 Stephen Pelin LG 41.01 8 49.01 41 7 48 40 7 47 33 8 41 35 9 44 0 229.01 1
10 Lee‐Ann VM HG 31 6 37 42.01 7 49.01 42 6 48 36 7 43 43.01 8 51.01 228.02 0 2
11 Barry Tucker LG 38 8 46 44 7 51 28 7 35 42 7 49 39 7 46 0 227 0
12 JACKO! HG 34.01 7 41.01 40 6 46 34 6 40 44.02 8 52.02 36.01 6 42.01 221.04 0 4
13 Rick Collins LG 40 7 47 29 4 33 40 8 48 46 8 54 32 7 39 0 221 0
13 Les Fraser LG 30 8 38 31 5 36 40 9 49 42 8 50 42 6 48 0 221 0
13 Lee‐Ann VM LG 35 7 42 35 6 41 43 8 51 41 7 48 33 6 39 0 221 0
16 Dave Groves HG 34 3 37 37 7 44 36.01 6 42.01 38 5 43 46.01 8 54.01 220.02 0 2
17 Stuart Elliott HG 38.01 6 44.01 41.01 6 47.01 43.02 7 50.02 28 5 33 38 7 45 219.04 0 4
18 Matt Paroz LG 38 6 44 28 9 37 29 5 34 44 7 51 45.01 7 52.01 0 218.01 1
19 Glen Seaman LG 37 6 43 43.01 7 50.01 44.01 8 52.01 27 5 32 34 6 40 0 217.02 2
20 Stefan Karllson HG 40 7 47 41.01 6 47.01 26 4 30 33 6 39 45 8 53 216.01 0 1
21 Nick Aagren HG 36 5 41 44 8 52 28 5 33 40 6 46 36 6 42 214 0 0
22 Mick Easton LG 42 7 49 35.01 6 41.01 35 6 41 35 7 42 34 6 40 0 213.01 1
23 Patricia Bernard HG 36.01 7 43.01 39 7 46 27.01 2 29.01 48 8 56 30 6 36 210.02 0 2
24 Tracy Deehan LG 45.01 7 52.01 44.01 8 52.01 27 6 33 41.01 7 48.01 18 4 22 0 207.03 3
25 Chris Goulden HG 46.01 9 55.01 33 7 40 43.01 7 50.01 45 8 53 1 6 7 205.02 0 2
25 Vince Vaina HG 36.01 5 41.01 34.01 3 37.01 44 7 51 41 7 48 21 7 28 205.02 0 2
27 Glen Seaman HG 35 6 41 37.01 4 41.01 35 7 42 29 6 35 39 7 46 205.01 0 1
28 Vince Vaina LG 29 6 35 21 5 26 39 7 46 44 8 52 35 7 42 0 201 0
29 L F HG 30 5 35 32 01 4 36 01 33 4 37 32 6 38 44 8 52 198 01 0 1
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29 Les Fraser HG 30 5 35 32.01 4 36.01 33 4 37 32 6 38 44 8 52 198.01 0 1
30 Russ Le Maitre HG 37 5 42 29 5 34 34 6 40 37 7 44 30 6 36 196 0 0
31 Glen Aarsen LG 21 5 26 37 6 43 43 7 50 33 5 38 33 3 36 0 193 0
32 Nick Aagren LG 36.01 6 42.01 25 4 29 34 5 39 34 7 41 35 6 41 0 192.01 1
33 Barry Tucker HG 37 7 44 30 7 37 27 5 32 35 6 41 34.01 1 35.01 189.01 0 1
34 Tim Pavey HG 25 3 28 37.01 6 43.01 36 6 42 31 4 35 32 8 40 188.01 0 1
35 Pete VM LG 33 6 39 27 4 31 27 7 34 35.01 6 41.01 35 7 42 0 187.01 1
36 John McQuire HG 30 5 35 33 5 38 30 6 36 36.02 6 42.02 28.01 4 32.01 183.03 0 3
37 Ian Latter LG 41 7 48 25 5 30 38 6 44 32 4 36 19 6 25 0 183 0
38 Mariette Rigby LG 17 3 20 34 4 38 32.01 4 36.01 29 2 31 45.01 8 53.01 0 178.02 2
39 Pete VM HG 30 4 34 43 9 52 16 2 18 23 3 26 40.01 6 46.01 176.01 0 1
40 Sean Ambrose LG 28 5 33 36 6 42 40.01 0 40.01 27 3 30 26 4 30 0 175.01 1
41 Peter Varley LG 23 5 28 40.01 7 47.01 25.01 5 30.01 29 6 35 29 5 34 0 174.02 2
42 Russ Stone LG 30 5 35 33.01 6 39.01 25 3 28 11 3 14 49.01 8 57.01 0 173.02 2
43 Robert Bernard HG 40 6 46 26 6 32 39.01 5 44.01 27.01 4 31.01 13 6 19 172.02 0 2
44 Rob White HG 8 4 12 38 6 44 28 4 32 34 6 40 36 8 44 172 0 0
45 Tony Souter HG 29 2 31 36 7 43 38.01 7 45.01 43.01 8 51.01 0 0 0 170.02 0 2
46 Alan Esler LG 35 5 40 25 6 31 27.01 3 30.01 30 4 34 30 4 34 0 169.01 1
47 Amanda Smith HG 39 8 47 35.01 5 40.01 30 3 33 36.01 7 43.01 3 2 5 168.02 0 2
48 Karl Keuhn HG 23 6 29 20 1 21 39 8 47 46.03 8 54.03 13 0 13 164.03 0 3
49 Glen Aarse HG 34 5 39 22.01 2 24.01 35 7 42 24.02 1 25.02 27 5 32 162.03 0 3
50 John Butts LG 27 3 30 29.01 4 33.01 31 5 36 24 2 26 27 6 33 0 158.01 1
51 John McQuire LG 29 5 34 17 0 17 29 3 32 16 6 22 43.01 9 52.01 0 157.01 1
52 Kevin Sloan HG 30 3 33 24 5 29 29 6 35 26 0 26 30 4 34 157 0 052 Kevin Sloan HG 30 3 33 24 5 29 29 6 35 26 0 26 30 4 34 157 0 0
53 Chris Rigby LG 19 1 20 27 3 30 17 4 21 36 6 42 33 5 38 0 151 0
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54 Karl Keuhn LG 26.01 4 30.01 19 4 23 26 5 31 23 4 27 30.01 5 35.01 0 146.02 2
55 Malcolm Wright HG 27 4 31 38.01 7 45.01 19 6 25 26 4 30 14 1 15 146.01 0 1
56 Glen McCarthy HG 18 4 22 34 7 41 28.01 3 31.01 24 5 29 11 6 17 140.01 0 1
57 Paul Deehan HG 25 3 28 28.01 4 32.01 17 6 23 11 3 14 36 6 42 139.01 0 1
58 John Lavaring LG 27.01 5 32.01 17 3 20 26 1 27 24 3 27 27 5 32 0 138.01 1
59 Tim Pavey LG 26 3 29 25 4 29 27 5 32 19 5 24 23 0 23 0 137 0
59 Paul Krebs HG 19 6 25 23 5 28 19 4 23 17 1 18 37 6 43 137 0 0
61 Jim Lyall LG 33.01 5 38.01 30 6 36 22 6 28 25 3 28 5 1 6 0 136.01 1
62 Brad Gooley LG 27 5 32 17 1 18 33 6 39 20 5 25 16 2 18 0 132 0
63 John Vaina HG 22 6 28 33 8 41 25 5 30 9 5 14 13 5 18 131 0 0
64 Ron O’Sullivan LG 25 4 29 6 6 12 26 6 32 23 5 28 14 6 20 0 121 0
65 Ron Parkes HG 21 5 26 16 0 16 12 5 17 33 4 37 18 5 23 119 0 0
66 Luke Easter LG 21 5 26 17 2 19 22 2 24 18 2 20 27.01 0 27.01 0 116.01 1
67 Keith Dowell LG 22 4 26 23 6 29 20 3 23 33 4 37 0 0 0 0 115 0
68 Andrew R LG 17 0 17 27 4 31 29 5 34 0 0 0 22 3 25 0 107 0
69 Peter Fasistsas HG 27.01 3 30.01 9 3 12 15 3 18 16 3 19 20 6 26 105.01 0 1
70 James Titterton LG 12 1 13 11 4 15 8 0 8 17 0 17 31.01 6 37.01 0 90.01 1
71  John Vaina LG 9 1 10 11 2 13 21 3 24 6 1 7 29 3 32 0 86 0
72 Jodi Lyall LG 5 1 6 9 9 18 24 3 27 13 0 13 9 1 10 0 74 0
73 Siddarth Kukreti LG 2 1 3 5 0 5 8 1 9 12 0 12 36 6 42 0 71 0
74 Andrew R HG 8 4 12 18.01 2 20.01 11 0 11 1 1 2 19 3 22 67.01 0 1
75 Malcolm Wright LG 9 0 9 9 0 9 7 0 7 15 1 16 5 1 6 0 47 0
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Name Class Score
1 Tyson Trotter H HG 266.05
2 Michael Bell L LG 259.06
3 Annie Elliott H HG 258.05
4 Anthony Hall L LG 240.03
5 Chris Goulden L LG 229.03
6 Stephen Pelin L LG 229.01
7 Lee‐Ann VM H HG 228.02
8 Barry Tucker L LG 227
9 JACKO! H HG 221.04
10 Rick Collins L LG 221
11 Les Fraser L LG 221
12 Dave Groves HG 220.02

Dirty Dozen
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